Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings ⇒⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HydroSurge, Inc. 5909 Sea Lion Place, Suite B Carlsbad, California 92008 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No						
Execution Date: April 23, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,721,433 and 2,102,883						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Lawrence J. Shurupoff Internal Address: Sunbeam Products, Inc. 2381 Executive Center Drive Boca Raton, FL 33431	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:						
City: State: Zip:	50-2289 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence J. Shurupoff Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002856 FRAME: 0207

⊠1003/005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective this 2374 day of April, 2004, is by and between

HydroSurge, Inc. a California corporation ("Assignor") having its principal place of business at 5909 Sea

Lion Place, Suite B, Carlsbad, California 92008 and Sunbeam Products, Inc. a Delaware corporation,

("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida

33431.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of all right, title and interest in

and to the registered trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter

referred to as the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark Rights together with all of the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, grant, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto

Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, and the registration

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights, all priority

rights under any applicable convention, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out

of past infringements of said Trademark Rights, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Assignor has not and will not enter into any agreement in conflict with the rights assigned

herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its

duly authorized officer effective as of the day and year first written above,

HYDROSURGE, INC.

(Assignor)

CHAIRMAN

Title: Date:

TRADEMARK

COUNTY OF COUNTY

On this 23 day of April , 2004, before me appeared Robert D Locks, to me personally known and known to me the person who executed the foregoing Assignment; and who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is 2000 of HYDROSURGE, INC. ("Assignor"), that he is authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, and unto me acknowledged said Assignment to be the free act and deed of Assignor.

MEGAN AGUIRRE
COMM. #1434755
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires August 12, 2007

Notary Rublic

SCHEDULE A

r Step By Strand	121:40.V2.0.CO					(Rance / O A) Pic 2
US	74/244,804	1,721,433	HYDROSURGE	Registered	2/1/1992	10/6/1992
			Logo	L		
US	75/103,821	2,102,883	POWER-BATH	Registered	5/14/1996	10/7/1997

UNREGISTERED (COMMON LAW) TRADEMARKS

- 1. The unregistered trademark, "BathPro".
- 2. The unregistered trademark, "VariFlo".
- 3. The unregistered trademark, "InjectAir".

RECORDED: 05/18/2004